further information
webcode: GW-529
GEMÜ 529 eSyLite
Motorized angle seat globe valve
Features
• Motorized linear actuator for open-close applications
• Safety shut-down integrated
• Integrated emergency power supply module (optional)

Availability of valve bodies
Spigot, actuator size 0
DN Connection type code 1)
0 16 17 59 60
Material code 40 2)
6 X - - - -
8 X - X - X
10 - X X X -
15 - - - X -
X = Standard
1) Connection type
Code 0: Spigot DIN
Code 16: Spigot DIN EN 10357 series B (2014 issue; formerly DIN 11850 series 1)
Code 17: Spigot EN 10357 series A/DIN 11866 series A, formerly DIN 11850 series 2
Code 59: Spigot ASME BPE/DIN EN 10357 series C (from 2022 issue)/DIN 11866 series C
Code 60: Spigot ISO 1127/DIN EN 10357 series C (2014 issue)/DIN 11866 series B
2) Valve body material
Code 40: 1.4435 (F316L), forged body
Spigot for actuator size 1, 3
DN Connection type code 1)
0 16 17 37 59 60 63 65
Material code 2)
34 34 34 37 C2 34 37 34 37 C2 34 37 C2 37 34
15 X X X X X - - X - X X X X X X
20 X X X X X - - X - X X X X X X
25 X X X X X X - X - X X X X X X
32 - X X X X - - - - - X X X - X
40 X X X X X X - X - X X X X X X
50 X X X X X X - X - X X X X X X
65 - - - X X - X - X X - X X X -
80 - - - X X - X - X X - X X X -
X = Standard
1) Connection type
Code 0: Spigot DIN
Code 16: Spigot DIN EN 10357 series B (2014 issue; formerly DIN 11850 series 1)
Code 17: Spigot EN 10357 series A/DIN 11866 series A, formerly DIN 11850 series 2
Code 37: Spigot SMS 3008
Code 59: Spigot ASME BPE/DIN EN 10357 series C (from 2022 issue)/DIN 11866 series C
Code 60: Spigot ISO 1127/DIN EN 10357 series C (2014 issue)/DIN 11866 series B
Code 63: Spigot ANSI/ASME B36.19M schedule 10s
Code 65: Spigot ANSI/ASME B36.19M schedule 40s
2) Valve body material
Code 34: 1.4435, investment casting
Code 37: 1.4408, investment casting
Code C2: 1.4435, investment casting
Availabilities
GEMÜ 529www.gemu-group.com 5 / 35
Threaded connection, actuator size 0
DN Connection type code 1)
1 3C 3D 9
Material code 2)
37 37 37 37 40
6 - - - - X
8 X - X X -
10 X X X X -
15 X - X X -
X = Standard
1) Connection type
Code 1: Threaded socket DIN ISO 228
Code 3C: Threaded socket Rc ISO 7-1, EN 10226-2, JIS B 0203, BS 21, end-to-end dimension ETE DIN 3202-4 series M8
Code 3D: Threaded socket NPT, end-to-end dimension ETE DIN 3202-4 series M8
Code 9: Threaded spigot DIN ISO 228
2) Valve body material
Code 37: 1.4408, investment casting
Code 40: 1.4435 (F316L), forged body
Availabilities
www.gemu-group.com6 / 35GEMÜ 529
Threaded connection for actuator size 1, 3
Body configuration code D 1)
DN Connection type code 2)
1 3C 3D 9
Material code 3)
9 37 37 9 37 9 37
15 X X X X X X X
20 X X X X X X X
25 X X X X X X X
32 X X X X X - X
40 X X X X X X X
50 X X X X X X X
65 X X X - X X X
80 X X X - X X X
Body configuration code E 1)
DN Connection type code 2)
1 3D
Material code 3)
37 37
15 X X
20 X X
25 X X
32 X X
40 X X
50 X X
X = Standard
1) Housing configuration
Code D: 2/2-way body
Code E: Angle valve body
2) Connection type
Code 1: Threaded socket DIN ISO 228
Code 3C: Threaded socket Rc ISO 7-1, EN 10226-2, JIS B 0203, BS 21, end-to-end dimension ETE DIN 3202-4 series M8
Code 3D: Threaded socket NPT, end-to-end dimension ETE DIN 3202-4 series M8
Code 9: Threaded spigot DIN ISO 228
3) Valve body material
Code 9: CC499K, cast bronze
Code 37: 1.4408, investment casting
Availabilities
GEMÜ 529www.gemu-group.com 7 / 35
Flange
DN Connection type code 1)
13 47
Material code 2)
34 34
15 X X
20 X X
25 X X
32 X X
40 X X
50 X X
X = Standard
1) Connection type
Code 13: Flange EN 1092, PN 25, form B
Code 47: Flange ANSI Class 150 RF
2) Valve body material
Code 34: 1.4435, investment casting
Clamp
DN Connection type code 1)
80 82 86 88
Material code 34 2)
15 X X X X
20 X X X X
25 X X X X
32 - X X -
40 X X X X
50 X X X X
X = Standard
1) Connection type
Code 80: Clamp ASME BPE, face-to-face dimension FTF ASME BPE
Code 82: Clamp DIN 32676 series B, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 1
Code 86: Clamp DIN 32676 series A, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 1
Code 88: Clamp ASME BPE, for pipe ASME BPE, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 1
2) Valve body material
Code 34: 1.4435, investment casting
Product conformity
Foodstuffs Approved designs
Valve body material Seat seal Type of design
FDA
Regulation (EC) 1935/2004
Regulation (EC) 10/2011
1.4435, investment casting
(code 34)
1.4408, investment casting
(code 37)
1.4435, investment casting
(code C2)
1.4435 (F316L), forged body
(code 40)
PTFE (code 5)
PTFE, glass fibre reinforced
(code 5G)
1.4404 (code 10)
Spindle seal
PTFE-PTFE (code 2013)
(standard for actuator size 0
seat diameter 9 mm, code 0E)
Product conformity
Order data
The order data provide an overview of standard configurations.
Please check the availability before ordering. Other configurations available on request.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Angle seat globe valve, motorized,
eSyLite
529
2 DN Code
DN 6 6
DN 8 8
DN 10 10
DN 15 15
DN 20 20
DN 25 25
DN 32 32
DN 40 40
DN 50 50
DN 65 65
DN 80 80
3 Housing configuration Code
2/2-way body D
Angle valve body E
4 Connection type Code
Spigot
Spigot DIN 0
Spigot DIN EN 10357 series B (2014 issue; formerly DIN
11850 series 1)
16
Spigot EN 10357 series A/DIN 11866 series A,
formerly DIN 11850 series 2
17
Spigot SMS 3008 37
Spigot ASME BPE/DIN EN 10357 series C (from 2022
issue)/DIN 11866 series C
59
Spigot ISO 1127/DIN EN 10357 series C (2014 issue)/
DIN 11866 series B
60
Spigot ANSI/ASME B36.19M schedule 10s 63
Spigot ANSI/ASME B36.19M schedule 40s 65
Threaded connection
Threaded socket DIN ISO 228 1
Threaded socket Rc ISO 7-1,
EN 10226-2, JIS B 0203, BS 21,
end-to-end dimension ETE DIN 3202-4 series M8
3C
Threaded socket NPT,
end-to-end dimension ETE DIN 3202-4 series M8
3D
Threaded spigot DIN ISO 228 9
Flange
Flange EN 1092, PN 25, form B 13
Flange ANSI Class 150 RF 47
Clamp
Clamp ASME BPE,
face-to-face dimension FTF ASME BPE
80
4 Connection type Code
Clamp DIN 32676 series B,
face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 1
82
Clamp DIN 32676 series A,
face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 1
86
Clamp ASME BPE,
for pipe ASME BPE,
face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 1
88
5 Valve body material Code
Investment casting material
1.4435, investment casting 34
1.4408, investment casting 37
1.4435, investment casting C2
Cast bronze
CC499K, cast bronze 9
1.4435 (F316L), forged body 40
6 Seat seal Code
PTFE 5
PTFE, glass fibre reinforced 5G
1.4404 10
7 Voltage/Frequency Code
24 V DC C1
8 Control module Code
ON/OFF actuator (economy) A0
ON/OFF actuator (economy)
Emergency power supply module (NC)
A1
ON/OFF actuator (economy)
Emergency power supply module (NO)
A2
OPEN/CLOSE control with mounted GEMÜ 1215
position indicator
Z0
OPEN/CLOSE control with mounted GEMÜ 1215
position indicator
Emergency power supply module (NC)
Z1
OPEN/CLOSE control with mounted GEMÜ 1215
position indicator
Emergency power supply module (NO)
Z2
OPEN/CLOSE control with mounted GEMÜ 1235
position indicator
Y0
OPEN/CLOSE control with mounted GEMÜ 1235
position indicator
Emergency power supply module (NC)
Y1
OPEN/CLOSE control with mounted GEMÜ 1235
position indicator
Emergency power supply module (NO)
Y2
9 Actuator version Code
Actuator size 0
Seat diameter 9 mm
0E
Order data
www.gemu-group.com8 / 35GEMÜ 529
9 Actuator version Code
Actuator size 1 1A
Actuator size 3 3A
10 Type of design Code
Standard
PTFE-PTFE spindle seal 2013
11 Special version Code
Standard
11 Special version Code
Special version for oxygen,

traceability
C
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 529 Angle seat globe valve, motorized,
eSyLite
2 DN 25 DN 25
3 Housing configuration D 2/2-way body
4 Connection type 1 Threaded socket DIN ISO 228
5 Valve body material 37 1.4408, investment casting
6 Seat seal 5 PTFE
7 Voltage/Frequency C1 24 V DC
8 Control module A0 ON/OFF actuator (economy)
9 Actuator version 1A Actuator size 1
10 Type of design Standard
11 Special version Standard
12 CONEXO Without
Order data
GEMÜ 529www.gemu-group.com 9 / 35
www.gemu-group.com10 / 35GEMÜ 529
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Corrosive, inert, gaseous and liquid media which have no negative impact on the physical and
chemical properties of the body and seal material.
Max. permissible viscos-
ity:
600 mm²/s
Other versions for lower / higher temperatures and higher viscosities on request.
Temperature
Media temperature: -10 — 180 °C
Ambient temperature: -10 — 60 °C
depending on version and/or operating parameters (see chapter Duty cycle and service life)
If the emergency power supply module (control module code A1, A2, Y1, Y2, Z1, Z2) is used, the
maximum ambient temperature is reduced to 40 °C.
Storage temperature: -25 — 60 °C
Pressure
Operating pressure: DN Actuator version
0E
Actuator version
1A
Actuator version
3A
6 25 - -
8 25 - -
10 25 - -
15 25 25 -
20 - 25 -
25 - 25 -
32 - 22 25
40 - 13 25
50 - 8 17
All pressures are gauge pressures.
For max. operating pressures the pressure / temperature correlation must be observed.
Higher operating pressures on request
DN 65 and DN 80 available on request
Leakage rate: Leakage rate A to P11/P12 EN 12266-1
Technical data
GEMÜ 529www.gemu-group.com 11 / 35
Pressure/temperature
correlation:
Connection
types
code 1)
Material
code 2)
Max. allowable operating pressures in bar at temperature in °C
RT 100 150 200
1, 9, 17, 37, 60,
63, 3C, 3D
37 25.0 23.8 21.4 18.9
0, 16, 17, 37,
59, 60, 65
34 25.0 24.5 22.4 20.3

K514
Clamp
Connection type code
0, 16, 17, 37, 59,
60
1, 3D, 3C 9 13, 47 80, 82, 86, 88
6 0.12 - 0.14 - -
8 0.12 0.25 0.12 - -
10 0.12 0.25 0.14 - -
15 0.24 0.35 0.31 1.80 0.37
20 0.50 0.35 0.50 2.50 0.63
25 0.50 0.35 0.65 3.10 0.63
32 0.90 0.75 1.00 4.60 1.08
40 1.10 0.98 1.30 5.10 1.28
50 1.80 1.70 1.80 7.20 2.07
65 3.40 3.20 3.40 - 3.69
80 4.20 4.10 4.40 - 4.60
Weights in kg
Mechanical environ-
mental conditions:
Class 4M8 acc. to EN 60721-3-4:1998
Vibration: 5g acc. to IEC 60068-2-6 Test Fc
Shock: 25g acc. to 60068-2-27 Test Ea
Technical data
GEMÜ 529www.gemu-group.com 15 / 35
Actuator duty cycle and service life
Service life: Class A acc. to EN 15714-2
Minimum 100,000 switching cycles at room temperature and permissible duty cycle.
Duty cycle: max. 30% duty
Electrical data
Supply voltage: 24 V DC
Tolerance ± 10 %
Close tight current / rated
current:
Actuator size 0E: 0.4 A
Actuator size 1A: 1.1 A
Actuator size 3A: 2.3 A
Starting current / max-
imum current:
Actuator size 0E: 0.7 A
Actuator size 1A: 2.4 A
Actuator size 3A: 4.5 A
Standby current con-
sumption:
approx. 10 mA
Digital input signals
Input voltage: max. 30 V DC
≥ 56 kΩ
High level: ≥ 18 V DC
Low level: ≤ 5 V DC
Minimum actuation dura-
tion:
600 ms
Input current: < 0.6 mA
Emergency power supply module
Charging current: Actuator size 0E: Max. 0.10 A
Actuator size 1A: Max. 0.16 A
Actuator size 3A: Not available
Charging time: approx. 13 min
Service life: For actuator size 1 (AG1 – MG10 and MG25) and actuator size 3 (AG3 – MG40):
Guide value at 25 °C ambient temperature, approx. 3 years
For actuator size 0 (AG0 - MG8):
Ambient temperature Drive AG0 Service life of emergency power supply module
60 °C approx. 2.5 years
50 °C approx. 6 years
40 °C and below More than 10 years
Technical data
www.gemu-group.com16 / 35GEMÜ 529